2016 GENERAL PRODUCT CATALOG
28
cremental encoder that perfectly suits specific needs in
many applications and machines.
The programming tool consists of a USB cable and Win-
dows compatible software.
The program is supplied for free and can be found on
Precizika Metrology web-site and installed in any PC fit-

0 - without coupling
1 - with coupling
ORDER EXAMPLES: 1)  AP58-1024-05V-AR01/W -0
2)  AP58B-2500-05V -AR03/W -1
3)  AP58-16384-30V-AR01/W -1
AP58X - XXXX - XXX - XXX/X - X
ELECTRICAL DATA
SOFTWARE
VERSION  AP58-F  TTL;  HTL
Power supply
- Max. supply current (without load)
+5 V ± 5 %; +(10 to 30) V
Light source LED
Incremental signals Differential square-wave U1/U1 and U2/U2.
Signal levels at 20 mA load current:
- low (logic “0”) < 0.5 V at UP
=+5 V
- low (logic “0”) < 1.5 V at U
P
=10 to 30 V
- high (logic “1”) > 2.4 V at U
P
=+5 V
- high (logic “1”) > (UP-2) V at U
P
=10 to 30 V
Reference signal One differential square-wave U0/U0 per revolution.
Maximum operating frequency < 2 MHz
Direction of signals U2 lags U1 for clockwise rotation (viewed from shaft side)
Maximum rise and fall time < 0.5 µs
Standard cable length 1m, without connector
Maximum cable length  25m
Output signals
Note:
1. Maximum working rotation speed (with proper encoder counting) is limited by  maximum operating frequency and maximum mechanical rotation speed.
2. If cable extension is used, power supply conductor cross-section should not be smaller than 0.5 mm2.
a=0.25T 0.125T±
T
aa aa
U1
U1
U2
U2
a
U0
U0
CONNECTORS FOR CABLE
B12
12-pin round
connector
C12
12-pin round
connector
D9
9-pin flat con-
nector
D15
15-pin flat con-
nector
RS10
10-pin round
connector
ONC
10-pin round
connector
COUPLING SC30
2
1
3 4
5